FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORD

08-28-2002



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

JLY 102203532 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): MRP 7-29-02 Aid Association for Lutherans Name: Thrivent Financial for Lutherans Internal Address: Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 625 Fourth Avenue South Corporation -Other: Wisconsin Fraternal Benefit Society City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55415 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes Nature of conveyance: \Box Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Assignment Merger General Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Other Limited Partnership Corporation Effective Date: May 21, 2002 \boxtimes Other - Wisconsin Fraternal Benefit Society If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Application number(s) or trademark number(s): Trademark Registration No(s). Trademark Application No(s). 1,085,111 1.955.245 1,086,907 1,957,200 75/271.836 1,089,925 2,077,212 75/392,587 1,092,490 2,135,083 75/421,421 1,227,784 2,146,204 75/889,227 1,911,734 2,250,913 75/889.396 1,920,131 2,275,495 75/923,182 2,289,385 76/029,897 2,462,111 78/122,903 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24 document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$615.00 Barbara J. Grahn, Esq. Name: Enclosed Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Firm: \boxtimes Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Internal Address: Suite 3300 - Plaza VII \boxtimes Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street overpayment to Deposit Account. ZIP: 55402-1609 City: Minneapolis State: MN Deposit account number: Our File No.: 4775/200 50-1901 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 24, 2002

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Barbara J. Grahn, Esg. Name of Person Signing

gnature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: -2-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

3/27/2002 DBYRNE

00000169 501901

75271836

FC:481 FC:482

40.00 CH 575.00 CH

TC2: 593785 v01 07/24/2002

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0823

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 07/29/2002